CTLB FY2024 Leadership Council Meetings – Coordination and Planning
	Month
	Meeting date
	Meeting Coordination
	Virtual / In-person
	Agenda*

	October
	Monday, October 9, 2023
	New Hope
	Virtual
	

	November
	Monday, November 13, 2023
	ACC
	Virtual
	

	December
	Monday, December 11, 2023
	AgeOptions
	In-Person
	 

	January
	Monday, January 8, 2024
	AgeOptions
	Virtual
	

	February
	Monday, February 12, 2024
	 AgeOptions (HPT)
	
	

	March
	Monday, March 11, 2024
	Quinn Center
	
	

	April
	Monday, April 8, 2024
	AgeOptions (B/S)
	
	

	May
	Monday, May 13, 2024
	ROA
	
	

	June
	Monday, June 10, 2024
	SFC
	
	 

	July
	Monday, July 15, 2024
	AgeOptions
	
	

	August
	Monday, August 12, 2024
	OFF
	OFF
	OFF

	September
	Monday, September 9, 2024
	NUMC
	
	



Note: We can be flexible with the month of August!

History and Goal:
· CTLB partners would take turns hosting the meeting at their church or organization (OR Virtually via CTLB Zoom – AgeOptions will share Zoom Link that is already established).  CTLB volunteers would put together the agenda and AgeOptions would extend support (e.g., making copies, bringing supplies (as needed), help with coordination.)
· Meetings were split into a presentation and discussion – each partner would share what events were taking place and also encourage collaboration. 
· Goal: re-establish ownership of CTLB Leadership Council Meetings and the CTLB program.

